authority to approve such Significant Expenditure to the Board at a special or regular meeting of the 
Congregation at which at least forty (40) members are present, a majority of whom vote in favor of 
incurring such Significant Expenditure.  “Significant Expenditure” is herein defined as any single cost 
or expense greater than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), provided, however, that the 
term, “Significant Expenditure,” shall not include any contract for the employment of any person.  
The above-referenced amount shall be adjusted as of the last day of the fiscal year of the Congregation 
ending June 30, 2014 and of each subsequent fiscal year, effective for the following fiscal year, to